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Agreement No. 2016-0114-FD/MM

EXHIBIT I
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: GLORIETA FIRE STATION NO. 2

CONTRACTOR: LLR CONSTRUCTION
CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: RISKIN ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTURE, INC.
PROJECT NO: 2016-0114-FD/MM
Contractor Telephone: 505 428 9571

Contractor e-mail;
ENGINEER’'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: Glorieta 2

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)

See attached Change Order Summary.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of
the Scope of the Work.)

Additional infiltrators ($901.11, 0 days); Bury Electrical ($10,679.46, 2 days); Delete Fire
protection system ($76,845.93 credit, 0 days); Infill Pit ($2,011.73, 2 days); Smoke/Heat
Detectors ($12,538.02, 3 days); 6” instead of 3” Basecourse ($17,379.81, 2 days); Framing
Angle/Additional Insulation ($3654.01, 2 days).

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time,

The Original Contract Sum $1,023,473.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00
. T he Contract Sum will be decreased

by this Change Order in the amount of ; ($29,681.79)

The new contract Sum including this Change Order wiil be: $993,791.21

The Contract Time will be increased by 11 days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is; November 15,
2016



Agreement No. 2016-0114-FD/MM

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE
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Santa Fe County Manager
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Santa Fe County Attorney
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RISKIN ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTURE
227 East Palacs Avenve, Suite C

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

tel 505.983.0722 fax 773.913.0722
www.riskinossociates.com

CO#

From
Date
Project

Rzsponse

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

1

Marci Riskin

7.28.16

Glorieta Fire Station no. 2

PRO01 - Additional Infiltrators - The septic system was designed for the building size, however NMED
required a minimum size of system; this is a change by the governing authority. The engineer determined
that the pricing by the contractor was fair and reasonable.

PROO2 - Bury Electrical - The electrical utility had said that thay were bringing electricity overhead; they
thanged this decision during construction and brought the electricity to a pole at the property line.
Rurming the line from there to the building was therefore added to the Contractor’s contract; the line is
buried per County standards. The engineer determined that the pricing by the contractor was fair and
reasonable.

PROO3 - Delete Fire Protection Systern - The Fire Department made the decision to delete the fire
protection system. Other PR's are associated with this PR; this PR is the credit only. It includes the
amount of the line item for fire protection on the Contractor’s schedule of values less the amount for some
work by the fire protection sub. There is additional credit for electrical and the metal grate (these were
not part of the fire protection line item),

PROO4 - Infill Pit - As part of the deletion of the fire protection system, the pit for the system was infilled
to gain more usable space for storage at the request of the Fire Department.

PRO0G - Smoke/Heat Detectors - As part of the decision to delete the fire protection system, the Fire
Marshal required installing smoke and heat detectors, The engineer did a cost estimate, and the
Contractor’s pricing was more than the estimate. The County accepted the Contractor’s pricing on
7/27/16,

PROO7 - 6” Asphalt - The owner upgraded from 3" asphalt as shown on the plans to 6" asphalt. The
engineer determined that the pricing by the contractor was fair and reasonable.

PROO8 - Framing Angle/Additional Insulation - Due to a conflict in the plans (architectural showed a
portion of roof with insulation between joists and no rigid roof insulation and structural showed and angle
with the leg up creating a recess which is filled in by rigid insulation on the roofs that have rigid
insulation), rigid insulation had to be added to fill the recess. The position of the architect and engineer is
that the general notes require the contractor to send an RFI in the case of a conflict in plans; if they had
dore so, the engineer would have told them to install the angle with the leg down, a zero-cost solution.
The County accepted the Contractor's pricing on 7/27/16.






PROPOSAL REQUEST OWHER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
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OTHER

PROJECT PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: (01

Glonet Fire Station no. 2

DATE: Apnl 1, 20
TO CONTRACTOR Apnl 1, 2016

LLLR Construction

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modificatons to
the Contract Documents deseribed herein, Submit proposal within 10 davs, or noufy the Architect in writing of the
date on which you anticipate submitting your proposal. Proposals will not be considered unless they include a full
breakdown of pricing with backup invoices from suppliers and subcontractors.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED
WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:;
Provide pricing for adding 9 Quick-4 infiltrators to the leachfield.

ATTACHMENTS:

None.

ARCHITECT

Riskin Associates JArchiteeture, Ine.
227 E. Palace Ave., Suite C

Santa Fe, NM 87501

|/

BY (Signature)

Marc L. Riskin

/1716
DATE
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Construction
Change Order

Document #: LLR 701

PROJECT: {Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:
2016-0114-FD/MM .

Glorieta Fire Station No. 2 DATE:  04/20/2016

366 Old Denver Hwy

Glorieta, NM 87535 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

2016-0114-FD/MM

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and Address)

ELR Conststruciton CONTRACT DATE: 01/12/2016

1000 Cordova Pl #91

Santae, NM 87505 CONTRACT FOR: General Contract Work

OWNER (/]
ARCHITECT []
CONTRACTOR [ ]
FIELD []

OTHER []

The Contract is changed as follows:

{include, where applicable, any undisputed omount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

Supply and install 9ea additional infiltrators into the leachfield per architect's PRO01

The original {Contract Sumj} was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The [Contract Sum) prier to this Change Order was

The {Contract Surn) will be  {decreased} by this Change Order In the amount of
The new {Contract Sum) . including this Change Order, will be

The Contract Time will be {increased} by zero { 0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of th date of this Change Order, therefore, is

1,023,473.00

0.00

1,023,473.00

901.11

L N

1,024,374.11

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY ALL PARTIES INVOLVED IN PROJECT.
LLR Construction, LLC

Architect (Firm name} Contractor (Firm namg)
1000 Cordova Pl #91
Santa Fe, NM, 87505

Owner (Firm name}

Address Address Address
Dereg L angloe
By (Signature) By (Signatife) [/ / By {Signature}
Doug Langley
{Typed nome) {Typed name) (Typed nome}
04/20/2016
Date Date Date
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Construction
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET
Glorieta Fire Station No. 2.
Date: 4/20/2016
Owner PCO # 15-162
Contractor PCO # 15-162
Directed PCO # 15-162
Description Added Sea. Infiltrators
Individual Subcontractor Summary

Subcontractor: York Septic
Total Subcontract 5660.00
G.C'sOH. &P $66.00 10.00%
Total Subcontractor: 5726.00

Prime Contractor's Summary
G.C. Total Direct Labor: $80.00
Material: 50.00
Subtotal: $80.00
PT&I $25.60 32%
Subtotal: 5105.60
G.C. Direct Profit: $10.56 10.00%
Total G.C. Self Perform: 5116.16

Change Order Summary

Total Subcontract w/Markup: $726.00
Total General w/Markup: $116.16
Subtotal: 5842.16
Tax: $58.95 7.000%
Subtotal: 5901.11
Bond: $0.00 0.00%
Total Amount This Request: 5901.11

Days added for add!. work:

SIGNED:

DATE:|




15-162

Description: Added Sea. Infiltrators

Subcontractor Total: $  660.00

Materials Total: $ -

Subcontractors
Sub #1
York Septic

5 660.00 |

SubTotal: § 660.00

Sub #2

$ -]

Sub Total: -

Sub #3

s - |

Sub Total: -
Materials
N/A $
N/A S
N/A 5
Labor
Rate/hr Hrs Total
Project Manager 50.00
Superintendent Supervising 50.00
Superintendent Operating Equip $0.00
Project Engineer $ 40.00| 2.00 $80.00
Laborer $0.00
Carpenter $0.00
Labor/Management Total:
Total

Days added for additional work

[

$80.00

$ 740.00



M CHANGE DRDER
“JORK
=l N N
PO Box 2290 41872016 7157
Tijeras, NM 87059
Bill To: Jab Location

LLR Construction, LLC Glorietta Fire Station Project

1000 Cordova Place #91 366 Old Denver Hwy

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Gilorietta, NM 87533

Ph; 850-4533

Item Description Qty um Rate Amount
Septic Material-... | Infilirator High Capacity Quick 4 Chambers 9 40.00 360.00
[.abor Labor e 150.00 300.00

Total $660.00
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Construction

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

Glorieta Fire Station No. 2

Date: 5/18/2016

Owner PCO #2 15-162

Contractor PCO # 2 15-162

Directed PCO # 2 15-162

Description Bury Electrical

Individual Subcontractor Summary

SIGNED: DATE:

Subcontractor: Sanbros Corporation
Total Subcontract $9,424.80
G.C'sOH. &P 5942.48 10.00%
Total Subcontractor: 510,367.28

Prime Contractor's Summary
G.C. Total Direct Labor: $215.00
Material: $0.00
Subtotal: $215.00
PT&I $68.80 32%
Subtotal: $283.80
G.C. Direct Profit: 528.38 10.00%
Total G.C. Seif Perform; $312.18

Change Order Summary

Total Subcontract w/Markup: 510,367.28
Total General w/Markup: $312.18
Subtotal: 510,679.46
Tax: $0.00 0.000%
Subtotal: $10,679.46
Bond: $0.00 0.00%
Total Amount This Request: 510,679.46
Days added for addl, work: 2




15-162 Description: Bury Electrical

Subcontractors
Sub #1
Sanbros Corporation
Bury electrical $9,424.80 |
Sub Total: 5 9,424.80
Sub #2
5 -]
Sub Total: -
Sub #3
s - |
Sub Total: -
Subcontractor Total: § 9,424.80
Materials
N/A g -
N/A $ i
N/A 4 .
Materials Total: $ -
tabor
Rate/hr Hrs Total
Project Manager S 55.00| 1.00 $55.00
superintendent Supervising $ 40.00| 2.00 $80.00
superintendent Operating Equip 50.00
['~oject Engineer $ 40.00| 2.00 $80.00
Laborer $0.00
Carpenter $0.00
Labor/Management Total: 5215.00
Total $ 9,639.80

Days added for additional work



Phone (505) 927-3150

DSANDTDS
CORPORATION
%EW

ELECTRICAL PROPOSAL

PO Box 1077 Alcalde, NM 87511
Fax (505) 213-0017
New Mexico License # 91306
D.O.L Registration # (0227920070227

email: sanbroscorpievhotmail.com

Project Information
Attention:  |Doug Langley
Job Name: |Glorieta IS 2
Location:  |Glorieta NN\M
Description: |PR-002 Bury Electrical Service
Date: May 18, 2016
ITEM Price
Materials and Labor to perform work as requested by Owner
Delete Over Head Service and Install Undergound Service up to
Riser Pole
4001t |2" pvc conduit, elbows, couplings, connectors
40ft  |2" Rigid conduit, riser standofts, weather head
1290ft | 3/0 awg Copper Wire
2001t |trench, backfili, and compaction
lea  |excavator/ backhoe , Tamper , Bucket Truck rental
Materials Total $3,328.00
Equipment Toual $900.00
70hrs |Labor @ $75 per hour $5,250.00
Total Cost 4.378.00
Credit for Overhead Service
20ttt  |2" emt conduit, connectors, supports,
80ft  13/0 awg Copper wire
Materials Total Credit -360.00
6hrs |Labor @ 75 per hour Credit -450.00
Total Credit {§10.00)
SUBTOTAL $ 8.568.00
HI&P 10% b 856.80
Submitted by:  David Sanchez Total Price (Credit) | $ 9.424.80

President




._ -Tarlet’d_h Engineering Inc.

Project Glorieta Fire Station #2
Date June 24, 2016

Fire alarm system pricing;

Please find attached our cost estimate for changing from overhead scrvice to underground electrical service.

Chris Harling

Tarleton Engineering Inc.

Tarteton Engineering, Inc. Page Lol |



SERVICE ENTRANCE COST ESTIMATE

TATLETON ENGINEERING INC,
PROJECT: GLORIETA FIRE STATION #2
LOCATION: GLORIETA
ESTIMATED BY: CHRIS HARLING
CHECKED BY GMT
DATE PREPARED:; 0624116
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT TOTAL
# UNITS UNITS UNIT COST TOTAL| UNITCOST TOTAL| URITCOST TOTAL! COST
2~ PVC CONDUIT AND ELBOWS 00 L.F $0.68 3272 30.68] 3272 30 $544 |
2" RIGID CONDUIT FITTINGS AND WEATHER HEAD N LF 4.0/ 3176 500 $200 30 3378
30 COPPER CONDUCTOR 1280 LF 288]  $3.728 3325] 34103 50 {57921
TRENCH AND BACKFILL 200 LF 3178 3356 $2.00] $300 30 3756 |
EXCAVATOR BACKHOE TAMPER BUCKET TRUCK RENTAL 1 LOT 10 $0 300.00 3800 3500 |
T $0 30 %0 20
OECUCT FOR OVERHEAD SERVICE 1 LoT HI1000{ 3410) 3400 00] (5400 ] (3810
0 S0 30 20 |
0 0 30 30
0 S0 50 30
0 0 10 30
30 30 10 30
30 30 0 30
30 10 0 0|
30 10 0 _30 ]
30 30 ] 30
30 30 i) 30 |
30 10 i) 30
30 30 30|
1) () 30
30 30 50
30 30 3000 30 30
30 10 £0.00 30 50
30 30 30 30
TOTALS 34122 14665 3900 39.687
COST SUMMARY MATERIAL | LABOR | EQuIP, | _TOTAL
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR COSTS
TOTAL UNLOADED COSTS 34122 34865 3900  $9.687
LABOR BURDEN (5%} 3,63 $1,633
OVERHEAD {15%) 1618 $700 $135 31453
PROFIT {10%) ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR 3412 $a66 190 3969
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL 513,741

TOTAL PROJECT COSTS

$13.7481




PROPOSAL REQUEST OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

00 KX

QTHER

PROJECT PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 1113

CHoreta Fire Sunon no. 2

ATE: May 12,2016
7O CONTRACTOR b fiy 82, 0t

LR Construction

Please submit an wemitzed proposal tor changes m the Contrace Sum aned Conteact Time for proposed modificitions to
the Comract Documents deseribued heren., Submit proposal within [0 davs, or nouty the Architect in wemng ol the
Aate on which you anoapate submutting vour proposal. Pre yposals will not be considered unless they mnclude a tull
Breakdown of pricing with backup mvoices trom supplicrs and subcontracors,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED
WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:

Provide prcing tor elismnanng the Giee proteciion sy stem:

. Delete fite protecion system

. Dlete hire nser

- Delete yrate

- Delere fire risee swn

C Delete peroraed pipe it pump pit perinetee

ATTACHMENTS:

N,

ARCHITECT

Riskin Associates Archieerure, ine.
237 15 Palace Swve, dwe C

S Le, NAL BT3R0]

W —

BY (Sivmature)
Moarar L. Raskin

512016

DATE
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Construction

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

Glarieta Fire Station No. 2

Date: 6/7/2016

Owner PCO # PCO-003

Contractor PCO # PCO-003

Directed PCO # PC0O-003

Description PR 3 Delete Fire Protection

Individual Subcontractor Summa
—_—— e aeoT Jummary

Subcontractors: View Breakdown of Subcontractors on following page
Total Subcontracts -568,438.92
G.C's O.H. &P -55,132.92
Total Subcontractor: -573,571.84

Prime Contractor's Summary

G.C. Total Direct Labor: 5920.00

Material: -54,260.92

Subtotal: -$3,340,92

PT&I $294.40 32%
Subtotal: -$3,046.52

G.C. Direct Profit: -§227.57

Total G.C. Self Perform: -$3,274.09

Change Order Summary

Total Subcontract w/Markup: -573,571.84

Total General w/Markup: -$3,274.09

Subtotal: -$76,845.93

Bond: $0.00 0.0000%
Subtotal: -576,845.93

Tax: 50.00 8.3125%
Total Amount This Request: -$76,845.93

Days added for addl. work: 0

SIGNED: DATE: H




PCO-003

Description: PR 3 Delete Fire Protection

Subcontractors
Sub #1 Sub #5
Kaufman Fire Protection E
Delete fire protection credit $ (67,173.92)) 4 -
Sub Total: $ (67,173.92) Sub Total: $ -
Sub #2 Sub #6
Sanbros Electric F
$  (1,265.00)| s -
SubTotal: § (1,265.00) Sub Total: % -
Sub #3 Sub #7
N/A G
| S -]
Sub Total: Sub Total: S -
Sub #4 Sub #8
N/A H
; - i § — ]
Sub Total: $ - Sub Total: $ -
Subcontractor Total: $ (68,438.92)
Materials
Divison 10 5 {33.00)
SW lron $  {4,200.00)
LLR Construction {perf pipe) 5 {27.92)
Materials Total: $ (4,260.92)
Labor
Rate/hr Hrs Total
Project Manager S 55.00 | 8.00 $440.00
Superintendent Supervising S 40.00 | 4.00 $160.00
Superintendent Operating Equip S 40.00 | 0.00 $0.00
Project Engineer S 40.00 | 8.00 $320.00
Laborer ) 13001 - $0.00
Carpenter 5 2200| - 50.00
Labor/Management Total: $920.00
Total $  (71,779.84)

Days added for additional work

I



KAUFMAN

FIRE PROTLECTION SYSTEMS. INC.

SASince 19756

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

DATE: 6/7/12016 KFP#: 01
TO: LLR CONSTRUCTION Co# 01
RE: GLORIETA FIRE STATION SUBJECT:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

DELETE FIRE PROTECTION COMPLETELY

We are submitting the following quotation for your review,

4[HRS SANTAFE TRIP @ $95.00 $380.00
6|HRS RESEARCHING REDESIGN @ $95.00 $570.00
8[HRS OFFICE MOBILIATION @ $65.00 $520.00
3|HRS INHOUSE DESINER $65.00 $195.00
1|DAYS TRUCK @ $55.00 $55.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

120[MILEAGE $0.65 $78.00
— $0.00
DESIGNER FREE LANCE $1,650.00
50.00

SUBTOTAL $3,448.00
PROFIT @ 10 % $344.80
SUBTOTAL $3,792.80
OVERHEAD @ 10 % $379.28
CHANGE ORDER $4,172.08
CREDIT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM $71,346.,00
CREDIT TOTAL 567,173.92

This change order proposal is firm for 30 days. Work will NOT PROCEED without written
authorization. We are requesting a time extension of 15 days be added to the contract for
the above work. Please contact our office if you require any further information.

KAUFMAN FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC

DON KAUFMAN
PRESIDENT



MT&A Fire Protection Consultants

23235 Interstate 30 South
Bryant, Aikansas 72022

Bili To

foaniman Fire Protechon Systems
51 Pankn Fead ME.
Albvquerque Hlew Mexico 47 107

2.0, Mo. ferms
flat 20
Description

“loreta Fan Stahan i 2
wa e M

bl GGG

1k

Involce
Date Invoice ¢
132016 3138

fy Yiﬂ& .ﬁk

Fire Protection Consulitants

Due Date Account # P.ojeL
1122018
{aty Rate Amount
b 350.00 SEALOY
Toval [

wmentsiCiniis

il apen Due

Phone #

E-mail ‘\eb Sile

301-34,7-4500

kstawart@mtafire com aww mitafire com
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&
SOATLOTDS
CORPORATION

ELECTRICAL PROPOSAL

PO Box 1077 Alcalde, NM 87511

Phone (505) 927-3150 Fax (505) 213-0017 email: sanbroscomiea hotmail.com
New Mexico License # 91306
1D.0.L Registration # 0227920070227

Project Information
Attention:  |Doug Langley
Joh Name:  |Gloricta FS 2
Location:  [Glorieta N.M
Description: |PR-003 Delete Fire Protection (Credit

Date: May 18, 2016

ITEM Price

Materials and Labor to perform work as requested by Owner
Electrical Sheet E4.1 Revised Fire Alarm Plan
Delete Monitoring modules for Fiow Switch and Tamper Switch

7ea  |Fire Alarm Flow and Tamper Montoring Modules

100ft  |3/4" conduit , connectors, couplings, boxes , supports
2008t |Fire Alarm wire

Materials Total 700.00
6hrs |Labor @ $75 per hour 450.00

SUBTOTAL $ 1.150.00

OH&P 10% b L15.00

Submitted by: David Sanchez Total Price (Credit) | $ 1,265.00

President



NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING CO., INC.

SHEET METAL CONTRACTORS
ALBQ., N.M. 87102
LICENSE #1076

ATTENTION: Doug Langley
PROJECT: Glorieta Fire Station
REFERENCE: Proposal Request Number 003

NHYV Job :

Description of Change Order:

Pricing good for 30 Days

PMumbing Materials

Plumbing Quoted Eguipment. ..

Piping Materials
Mermits
Subcontractor Work
Supervision

HNVAC Shop Labor
HVAC Field Labor
Material Hondler
PMlumb Field Lahor
HVAC Fringes
Labor Burden

2016061

Proposed COR#

purchase and partial install of 4" fire riser

813 [RON SE
PHONE 505-242.5828
FAX 505-243-7626

Dale: 05M19/20186

$625.37
............... $540.00
....................... ke e R A A O N $0.00

..... $0.00
.............. £0.00

RAN Howrs at 3114 S0.00

A0 Man Hours ot Base: $I4.56 $0.00

000 Man Hours at Base: 3007 £0.00

040 Man Hotrs at Base: L2400 $0.00

A Man Hours ar Base: 39 50 $237.00

L0 *an Hours at; [4.5%9 $0.00

19 549, of L9930

Subtetal $3,661.83

i o L L $192.73

3.00% Profit S $192,73

Bond AP, . coesis comninpisn e e $0.00

D A e T L e e s aien $4.047.29

Brian Maestas
Assistant Praject Manager

NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING CO.. INC.
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. ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125 | Fax No .. : (505) €84-1558  DB# 13
S 1 :
| |
NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING
818 IRON AVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-3945
GLORIETTA FIRE _
| “410-Gb2007 | 91ds 035 GREGORY HOFFMA | Stock DIRECT i o a/19/1s

| NEW MEXICO OWNED AND CPERATED SINCE 1968

it
inred

‘Ul.\‘ll ie =

m D acrlptiamn

nita
Hitppad

[ =]

S ) S | S

Frrac~n |Perll‘1ur.nunt Enl:-l'.iedl'hx

1]EA

WBR GROCVED BUILDING RISER S8 L

625.3700 525.37 | N

.00

NOW YOQU CAN VIEW \
Go to https://my.wl
Please contact us 1

AND PRINT YOUR

INVOICES AND PAY ONLINE!

nwholesale.com and register today!!

f you wish to stop recei

ving your invoices

by mail.

1% LOTH PRE/MET 25TH

If Paid By 5/10/16 You May Deduct
5/25/16

Pay full balance by

Jien e previde o heo vg payrent,

sl apster trom pour aweduht ov ot

saw Witwholegale. oot maaie.

B

12.51

you autheriie
procesa Lhe payment 13 1

.5 either o

11l ot

Fax frea [D:
P - 420010000

*lat daleg

Frewght

Spate Tax 4

110§ srare Tax

+
S— —

N — e

ge tnLOEmatlon from Yrur
neck rrangactlon
L5 Yau agres that the Jale op these producrs/services iJ ettt

Lzl Tax t BT R T i
T st 3o .nk 625 37
sack boomade A ne-tipe elantronic fond

For Lhubkt i please
wr ttandard cepea and

1l

605 334-.553,
sndit1oh3 of sale lacatad af



;'EEQUIPMENT SERVICES

Page 1 of 2
H&E Equipment Services, Inc. Regional Credit Office
3801 Prince Street SE Phone (866) 322.6577
Albuguerque NM 87105 Fax (972) 606-1011
Phone (800) 310-4887 .
Fax  (505) 764-8103 I nvoice
Bill-To-Party Information
NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING Invoice No. 92675721 Date 05/06/2018
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Customer No. 1019318
818 IRON SOUTHEAST Customer PO No. 9173
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102 Currency usD
Term of Payment Net due in 30 days
Project Name Fire Station
Rental Reference No. 41340029
Contract Number 64007969
Ship-To-Party Rental Dates 04-29-2016 to 05-02-2016
NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING Reference No. 92675721
366 Old Denver Hwy Contact Name Stephan
Glorieta NM 87535 Contact No. 505-975-2116
USA
Item Material Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
Year Equipment Serial Make Model
1 13341 BACKHOE 1 EA 265.00 265.00
LOADER
2014 10143617 NEC700642 CE-CASE 580N
265/Daily;895/Weekly; 2550/Monthly
2 13899 BACKHOE 1 EA 0.00 0.00
BUCKET
2011 10088608 136601 WE-WOO0DS BACKHOE BUCKET
EQUIPMENT
0/Daily;0/\W eekly;0/Monthly
) DELIVERYCHG Delivery Charge 1 EA 130.00 130.00
4 ENVIRONFLAT Environmental Flat 1 EA 15.00 15.00




;EEOUIPMENT SERVICES. Page 2 of 2
H&E Equipment Services, Inc. Regional Credit Office
3801 Prince Street SE Phone (866} 322-6577
Albuquerque NM 87105 Fax (972) 606-1011
Phone (800) 310-4887 1
o (505) 7642103 Invoice
Bill-To-Party Information
NATIONAL HEATING & VENTILATING Invoice No. 92675721 Date 05/06/2016
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Customer No. 1019318
818 IRON SOUTHEAST Customer PO No. 9173
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102
ltem Material Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
Year Equipment Serial Make Model
5 PICKUPCHG Pick Up Charge 1 EA 130.00 130.00
PLEASE REMIT TO: Subtotal 540.00
H&E EQUIPMENT EXCHANGE LLC
P.O. Box 849850
Dallas TX 75284
Tax 0.00
Total Amount 540.00

Tax includes all applicable state, focal, and miscellaneous surcharges

We Rent Reliabiiity!
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CHANGE ORDER

Copy to:
OWNER

ARCHITECT

CONTRAC

D
QFHER

TOR

TROJECT: Cilorieta Fire Station #2
3h6 O1d Denver flighway
Gloricta, NM 87535

SUBCONTRACTOR: Division 10 Matenals. Ine,
0817-C Academy Parkway East NE
Albnquerque, NM 87109

CHANGE ORDLER:

NATE:

DIV 10 PROJECT NO:
P, CCONTRACT 7
PO CDONTRACT DATE

|
2016

1611051

|i |(12 tJJh
12!

IR T

The purchase arder 15 changed as tollows:
Nelete Fire Riser Sign per Proposal Request #f403

1. Delete | EA Fire Riser Sign

AMGRT

TOTAL CHANGE AMOUNT:

DEDUCT

ADD

wDD

SO

~g actions will be take with the abeve ltems until an approved change order has beea received by Division 10 Materials. Inc.

! e arnginal purchase orider / contract sutn)

“%et change by previous authonzed Change Orders
Ne (purchase urder / contract sum) pror lo tus Clange Order
he {purchuse order - contract sum) wall be tdecreased) by tns change order
he new (purchase order ; contract sum) mcluding s Chanize Order will be

*he Camract Time will be (uachanged) by
i1e Dote of Substanual completion s ol the date ot the Change Urder 15

i ieneral Contragiar |
LR ¢ onstrucuon, LLU
W0 Contova Place 491

tanta Fe. MM 47305

v

184

0 00

1)) ays

N/A|

|Subconiractor

|

ivision 10 aterals, Inc.

a8 17-C Academy Parkwav bast IVE

\Mbuquergue, NM R7149

by

Hetko Whate

Lot

14 Mav, 016
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s Anestiranwork e con

Southwest Ironwork Inc.
1928 7th NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Phone: 503-296-9600
Fax: 505-242-7074

Change Order

To: Doug Langley
LLR Construction
28 Bisbee Ct B9
Santa Fe, NM 87508
Phone: 505-470-4903

Subject: PRO03 Delete FP System

Date: 5/17/2016
Page | of |

CO#:1

Job #:011-16
Glorieta Fire Station #2
Customer PO #: 15-162-026

Change Requested By: Shawn Faught
Sent Via: E-Mail

Description of Change:

Deduct graate and imbed at Pump Room.

The change will cause a decrease of $4.200.00 to the contract amount.

A signature below indicates acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated with this
change will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this C.0. in our office. Please respond by 5/17/2016.

If the requested response time is not met. the project may be delayed.

Accepted By

Southwest lronwork Inc.



DIY Projacts & ldeas Credit Sarvices

tem

4 in. x 10 ft. Corex Drain
Pipe Perforated
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PROPOSAL REQUEST OWHER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

OTHER

O0N KM

PROJECT

Glotieta Fire Station no. 2

PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: (04

D v May 12, 2
TO CONTRACTOR ATE: May 12, 20t6

LIR Construction

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modificadons 1o
the Contract Documents deseribed herein, Submit proposal within 10 days, or notity the Architect in writing of the
date on which you anticipate submitting your proposal. Proposals will not be considered unless they include a tull
breakdown of pricing with backup invoices from suppliers and subcontractors,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED
WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS,

DESCRIPTION:

Proavide pricing for infilling the pir:
- Infill pit with compacted {ill

- Add 4 concrete siab (no sealer required)
- Remove wall as shown in attached skeich (to combine with Storage Room 107)

ATTACHMENTS:

Revision to drawing AL L Floor Plan showing deletion of wall berween pump room and storage room w combine into
one Stur:lgc O,

ARCHITECT

Riskin Associates Architecture, Inc,
227 15 Palace Ave., Suite C
Santa e, N6 87501

| —

BY (Stenature)
Maret b Riskin

3/12/16
DATE




LR

Consiruction

PROPOSED CHANGE QRDER SUMMARY SHEET

Glorieta Fire Station No. 2

Date: 6/8/2016
Owner PCO # PCO-004
Contractor PCO # PCO-004
Directed PCO # PCO-004
Description PR 4 Infill Pit
Indivi_dial Subcon_tgr.tor Summ
Subcontractors: View Breakdown of Subcontractors on following page
Total Subcontracts $1,142.00
G.C'sOH. &P $85.65
Total Subcontractor: $1,227.65

Prime Contractor's Summary

G.C. Total Direct Labor: $540.00
Material: $0.00
Subtotal: $540.00
PTRI $172.80 32%
Subtotal: $712.80
G.C. Direct Profit: $71.28 10.00%
Total G.C. Self Perform: $784.08
Change E_rl:ler Sumﬂg
Total Subcontract w/Markup: $1,227.65
Total General w/Markup: $784.08
Subtotal: $2,011.73
Bond: 50.00 0.0000%
Subtotal: $2,011.73
Tax: 50.00 0.0000%
Total Amount This Request: $2,011.73

Days added for addl. work:

SIGNED:

DATE:




PCO-004 Description: PR 4 Infill Pit
Subcontractors
Sub #1 Sub #5
Ballew E
backfill pump pit, add slab $  857.00 | 5
SubTotal: § 897.00 Sub Total: S
Sub #2 Sub #6
EMCO F
Deliver fill to project site $  675.00 | 3 -
SubTotal: $ 675.00 Sub Total: S -
Sub #3 Sub #7
Viper G
Deduct partition $  {430.00)| $
SubTotal: $§ {430.00) Sub Total: § -
Sub #4 Sub #8
H
| $ - |
Sub Total: § - Sub Total: § -
Subcontractor Total: $  1,142.00
Materials
Materials Total: $ -
Labor
Rate/hr Hrs Total
Project Manager S 55.00| 4.00 $220.00
Superintendent Supervising 5 40.00| 4.00 $160.00
Superintendent Operating Equip S 40.00 { 0.00 $0.00
Project Engineer S 40.00 | 4.00 $160.00
Laborer 5 18.00| - $0.00
Carpenter S 2200 | - $0.00
Labor/Management Total: $540.00
Total $ 1,682.00

Days added for additionat work



e

FIRM: B lewe Coasirietion

CHANGE ORDER ITEM:

PROJECT:
PRO No:

SUB-CONTRACTOR'S
COST INDICATOR
VERIFICATION
WORK SHEET

LLR Construction
1000 Cordova Pl #31
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

LLR Construction

Backfill pump pit and add slab at pump pit

Glorieta Fire Station #2
2016-0114-FO/MN

DATE: __ ©/102015
CO Na: requast
By: Scott

MATERIAL

UNIT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

MATERIAL EXTENSION

[JIH Eelie

HIH.5D

$127.50

$0.00

$0.00

30.00

$0.00

$0.00;

50.00

TOTAL

3128

LABOR (BY SKILL)

UNIT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

LABOR EXTENSION

Operator

$137.64

Lalyaner

8272

50

$0

50

TOTAL

35409

EQUIPMENT

UNIT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

EQUIPMENT EXTENSION

Shidsteer

$84.36

fempineg Jach

5108

30

30

30

TOTAL

$192

SUBMITTED BY:

SUB-TOTAL:

Insurance %

SUA-TOTAL:

$729

358

8787

5109

3897
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Date: June 1, 20186 Project: Glorieta Fire Station
Location: (Horieta, INIM

A ldendum:
From: Garmen Schell | Estimator

To: General Contractors

Viper Builders appreciates the opportunity to provide a proposal for the Glorieta Fire Station
Project. Qur team specializes in providing end-to-end construction services with references available upon
request.

Provisions: This proposal is subject to change pending our review of the final contract plans, specifications, sub-
contract provisions and jobsite conditions. Any alteration or deviation from the plans, specifications or sCope of
work listed including unforeseen conditions which involve additional cost will become an extra charge over and
above the cost of the original agreement.

Deduct:

Credit partition to combine room 107
Deduct: - $ 430.00

Standard Exclusions: LAYOUT, DUMPSTER, ANY APPLICABLE SALES TAX, BOND I¥ REQUIRLD, SIGNAGE AND
\LL WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED SCOPE.

Assumptions:
1. Temporary Power & Water will be provided within 100’ of any point of work

Terms & Conditions

The scope of work shall include only the work as described above. This proposal is expressly incorporated and
made part of the subcontract documeants between contractor and subcontractor. All bid prices are valid for 60
(sixty) days from date of bid. Fuysr 1o0recs gl cellor Viper B oalders to pay v ul pueehaces ubon peeeinh t
Pryly staten nb Charses billed, but nok pald by bhe tORD oF S1e month tollewing purchage will be contider 2
puens and ubject to rinnnce charges. {he FINANCE CILARVE is computed by n peviodie rate ot 1.5 % par
v, vhachis an ANNUAL PARCENTANE RATE OF 14% applied to the Unpuid Ealonce. DHe mininnam pavinent
e oyl Le vaymenk ol Byers ndabtedness in il Foecs road, Viver Balders m 1wy dealiree the unprud balance



1ue aned payable iminediately. Buyer agrees to pay colleetion expenses. including reasonable attomey's teas and
‘aurt costs, it b is necessary to collect tluough lesgal action. Buyer assuines mll responsibility for ali materials
purchased from Viper Builders. Buyer ngrees Lo be personally liable for Wl charges and individuadlv Suarantees
pavment of all chardes promptly. Buyer adrees 1o notity Viper Builders within L0 (TEN) days in writing of
veeelpt of monthly statement of any in billing. Failure to so notify Viper Builders s31gnifles total accentance and
responsibility for prompt payment in full of aecount. [f materials are ordered 1o be deliversd ko a construction job
site, the buyer assumes liability for Ehe materials ab thoe time ol delivery whether or not buyer's roprecentative 1s
in hiand ro ackunowledge raceipt of delivery. Buyer agrees o pay standard delivery charges as billed. Buyer
idrees that no refiind will be granted unless merchandise is rettirned within 30 days with invoice and in original
iles conditlon. Buyer agrees to supply Viper Builders with "Notice of Commencements”, purchase orders. job
aumbers. job addresses. nnd a current list of ainployees permitted 1o order. pickup, and sign for materials. Viper
Duilders reserves the right to send out “Notice to Owners® and file Liens on past due aceounts aqul/or 1se any
srher legal means available to foree collection if necessary.,

Thank you.
For questions, concerns or clarification please contact Project Estimator Carmen Schell.

Acceptance Signature Title Date



PROPOSAL REQUEST

OWNER

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

OTHER

00 M &

PROJECT

Ciloneta Fire Stavon no, 2

TO CONTRACTOR

I.L.R Construcnon

PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: Olarev

DATE: May 20, 2016

Please submit an temized proposal tor changes m the Contract Sum and Contract ‘Time for proposed moditicatons w
the Contract Documents deseribed herein, Submit proposad within 10 days, or nonfy the Arcluteet m wnting o the

date on which vou anuierpate subnustmg your proposal. Proposals will not be considered unless they include a tull

hreakdown of pricing with backup invoiees from suppliers and subcontractors.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED

WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION:

Auld smoke detectors and heat detectors (s requested by Fire Marshaly,

NOTE: when Storage Roonn and Pump Room are ¢ ymbined into one room, only one FID 15 needad

NOTE: Ensare that HD's in appagatus hay are not engpered by eadiang heaters: locaw as regquired to achieve this,

ATTACHMENTS:

See attached drawing from Ulegtrical ngneer

ARCHITECT

Riskin Assocrtes Archiecare, Ine.
227 5. Malace Ave., Susie C

Snta e, NN RTA00

|/ —

BY (Signamre)
Marer 1L, Riskin

300710
DATE




LR

Construction

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

Glorieta Fire Station No. 2

Date: 6/8/2016
Owner PCO # 15-162 PCO 6
Contractor PCO # 15-162 PCO 6
Directed PCO # 15-162 PCO &
Description PR 06 Add fire alarm
Individual Subcontractor Sumr_\_'la_g[

Subcontractor: Sanbros
Total Subcontract $10,725.00
G.C'sOH &P $1,072.50 10.00%
Total Subcontractor: $11,797.50

Prim_eContracto_r's Summary
G.C. Total Direct Labor; $510.00
Material: 50.00
Subtotal: $510.00
PT&I $163.20 32%
Subtotal; $673.20
G.C. Direct Profit: $67.32 10.00%
Total G.C. Self Perform: 5740.52

Change Order Summary

Total Subcontract w/Markup: 511,797.50
Total General w/Markup: $740.52
Subtotal: 512,538.02
Tax: $0.00 0.000%
Subtotal: $12,538.02
Bond: 50.00 0.00%
Total Amount This Request: $12,538.02

Days added for add|. work:

SIGNED:

DATE:




15-162 PCO 6 Description: PR 06 Add fire alarm

Subcontractors
Sub #1
Sanbros
Add FA items $ 10,725.00 |
Sub Total: $ 10,725.00
Sub #2
$ -
Sub Total: -
Sub #3
$ -
Sub Total: -
Subcontractor Total: $ 10,725.00
Materials
N/A 3 -
N/A s -
N/A S -
Materials Total: $ -
Labor
Rate/hr Hrs Total
Project Manager S 55.00 | 2.00 $110.00
Superintendent Supervising S 40.00 | 8.00 $320.00
Superintendent Operating Equip 50.00
Project Engineer 5 40.00| 2.00 $80.00
Laborer $0.00
Carpenter $0.00
Labor/Management Total: $510.00
Total $ 11,235.00

Days added for additional work



Sarnbros
CORPORATION
T ———

ELECTRICAL PROPOSAL

PO Box 1077 Alcalde, NM 87511

Phone (505) 927-3150 Fax (505) 213-0017 email: sanbroscorp(@hotmail.com

New Mexico License # 91306
D.O.L Registration # 0227920070227

Project Information
Attention:  |Doug Langley
Job Name: |Glorieta FS 2
Location:  |Glorieta N.M
Description: |PR-006 Fire Alarm System Revised Design

Date: June 7, 2016

ITEM

Price
Materials and Labor to perform work as requested by Owner
Electrical Sheet E4.1 Revised Fire Alarm Plan
Add Additional Devices,
7ea  |Heat Detectors
3ea  {Smoke Detectors
lea  |WP Horn Strobe
6501t |3/4" conduit, connectors, couplings, boxes, supports,
13001t |Fire Alarm wire
lea  |NICET Engineered Design revised plans
lea IFire Alarm Panel Programming
lea |Scissor lift Rental
Materials Total 4,050.00
76hrs |Labor @ $75 per hour 3,700.00
SUBTOTAL $ 9,750.00
OH&P 10%, b 975.00
Submitted by: David Sanchez I'otal Price £ 10.725.00

Presidemt




T —

nc.

@ Tarleton Engineering

Project Gloricta Fire Station #2
Date June 24, 2016

Fire alarm system pricing,

Please find attached our cost estimate for adding heat and smoke detecto

Chris Harling

Tarleton Engineering Inc.

ts to the above mentioned project.

Tarleton Enginecring, lne. Page 1 of 1



FIRE ALARM COST EST

TATLETON ENGINEERING ING,

PROJECT: GLORIETA FIRE STATION #2
LOCATION: GLORIETA
ESTIMATED BY: CHRIS HARLING
CHECKED BY GMT
DATE PREPARED: 06/0816
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT TOTAL
# UNITS UNITS | UNIT COST TOTAL| UNITCOST _ TOTAL| UNIT COST TOTAL| COST
HEAT DETECTORS 7 A $165.00] §1.155 357 60 £399 50.00 $350| $1.904
SMOKE DETECTORS 3 A $165.00 3495 56600 $198 50.00 $150 5843 |
HORN STROBE 1 A 35300 §53 $80.00/ S60 0 $113
314 CONDUIT EMT 650 LF $0.90 5585 5150 387 S0 S$1.560
FIRE ALARM CONDUCTOR 1300 LF $0.80]__ $1.04 $0.45 358! 0] 51625
NICET DESIGN 1 LOT $500.00 5500 0.20 3500
FIRE ALARM PANEL PROGRAMMING 1 EA $365.00 3365 0 5385
SISSORS LIFT RENTAL 1 EA $0 250.00 3250 §250 |
0 50 100 $0 ]
0 0 $0 0
0 0 50.00 50 0
30 0 50.00 0 0
30 0 0 0
30 0 0 $0 |
30 30 0 50
50 30 0 30
D] 30 0 30
30 ] 30 0
30 30 30 0
30 ) 1) 0]
i0 o 30 0
30 30 50.00 30 0
30 0 50.00° $0 0
50 30 30 0
TOTALS $3,328 11082 $750  37.160
COST SUMMARY MATERIAL | LABOR | EOUIF, | TOTAL
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR COSTS
TOTAL UNLOADED COSTS $3328 $3.082 750  $7,160
LABOR BURDEN (35%) §1.078 $1079
QVERHEAD (15%) $490  $a62 313 $1074
PROFIT {10%) ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR $333 3308 $75 $716
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL 310,029

TOTAL PROJECT COSTS

$10.029
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P

Construction

ROPOSED CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

Glorieta Fire Station No. 2

Date: 7/14/2016
Qwner PCO # PCO 007Revl
Contractor PCO # PCO 007Revl
Directed PCO # PCO 007Revl
Description Asphalt to 6" with 3" base course
Indiv;dual Sub&ntractor ﬂnmaﬂ

Subcontractor: EMCO & X8eVinyard
Total Subcontract $14,711.23
G.C'sOH. &P $1,471.12 10.00%
Total Subcontractor: $16,182.35

Prime Contractor's Summary
G.C. Total Direct Labor: $590.00
Material: $0.00
Subtotal: 5590.00
PTRI $188.80 32%
Subtotal: §778.30
G.C. Direct Profit: $77.28 10.00%
Total G.C. Self Perform: $856.68

Erfnge OrdiSumrnaLl_‘!

Total Subcontract w/Markup: 516,182.35
Total General w/Markup: $856.68
Subtotal: 517,039.03
Tax: 50.00 0.000%
Subtotal: $17,039.03
Bond: $340.78 2.00%
Total Amount This Request: $17,379.81

Days added for addl. work:

SIGNED:

DATE!|




PCO 007Rev1 Description: Asphalt to 6" with 3" base course

Subcontractors
Sub #1
EMCO
Increase asphalt to 6" $ 14,011.23 |
Sub Total: § 14,011.23
Sub #2
X8eVinyard
$  700.00 |
Sub Total: 700.00
Sub #3
s -
Sub Total: -
Subcontractor Total: $ 14,711.23
Materials
N/A $ .
N/A S -
N/A 3 -
Materials Total: $ -
tabor
Rate/hr Hrs Total
Project Manager S 55.00| 2.00 $110.00
Superintendent Supervising S 40.00| 8.00 $320.00
Superintendent Operating Equip $0.00
Project Engineer S 40.00| 4.00 $160.00
Laborer $0.00
Carpenter $0.00
Labor/Management Total: $590.00
Total $ 15,301.23

Days added for additional work



PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO

NM Dept. of Workplace Solution No. 002198720110315
fPHONE
LLR CONSTRUCTION, LLC 505-428-9571

CR 3 Add 3 " to Paving and Eliminate 3" of Basecourse

EMCO of SANTAFE, LLC
3810 Oliver Road
Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 474-3434 - FAX (505) 474-7392
EMAIL tfergus@espmerc.com
NM License No. 374873

DATE
7/14/12016

STREET
1000 CORDOVA PL. # 91

JOB NAME
GLORIETA FIRE STATION # 2

CITY. STATE and ZIP CODE
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87507

JOB LOCATION
SANTA FE COUNTY FiRE DEPARTMENT

ARCHITECT DATE OF PLANS
W.E. WALKER ENGINEERING l Dec-14 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
We haraby submit specifications and aslimatas for:
PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
QUANTITY UNITS UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Credit For Basecourse 447.50 sy R 700 -% 3,132.50
Add 3* HMA (SP-IV) 895.00 2y $ j900 § 17.,005.00

PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS  §

13,872.50

BOND (1%}

$ 138.73

Excludes:Tack, SWPPP, Staking, Surveying, Construction Entrance & Maintenance, Material Testing, Utilities, Electrical,
Fencing, Bldg. Concrete, Concrete Apron, Concrete Sidewalks, Catch Basins, Landscaping, Engineering, Permits,

Bond, Taxes or any item not listed above is excluded.

EMCO IS AN EEO EMPLOYER

We Propse hereby to furmish maienal and labor —- complele in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

involving exira costs will be axecutad only wpon wiriten orders. and will becoine an axtra
charge over and above the estimate. All agreaments contingent upon itnkas, acoidents
or delays beyond our contral, Owner to carry fire, tornado and olher necessary msurance

JOur workars ara lully covered by Workman's Compensation insuranca

dollars
rPavmenl o ba maka as lollows
| aaterial is guaranieed to be as specilied. All work 1o be completed in a workmanhke Authorized
mannet according to standard practices. Any alteraln or deviation from above “pecificalions Signalure TODD FERGUS

VP: cell 505-490-0663

Note' This proposal may be

sdhdrawn by us of nol accepted wilhin

Acceptance of Proposal-- — Theabove prices, specifications
and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.You are authorized
to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Signiiure

lays

Signature

‘Date of Acceptance:







W‘E |  Walker Engineering

Morcy Walker & Associates Engineering, Inc. gos Camino Sierra Vista
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 820-7990

June 24, 2016

Mr. Ron Sandoval

Project Manager

Santa Fe County

Public Works — Projects Division
P.0. Box 276

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276

Ref:  Glorieta Fire Station
PCO #7 Additional 3" Asphalt

Dear Ron,

The construction documents called for a paving section of 3 inches of asphalt over 6 inches of base
course. This cross section was based upon the geotechnical report as provided by Santa Fe
County. This report noted that the pavement section was designed lor fire trucks. However, we
understand that the county has had issues with pavement with less than 4” of asphalt. Therefore.
the pavement section was changed to 6 inches of asphalt.

The requested additional cost to increase the paving section to 6™ of asphait over 67 base course is
reasonable.  [However. it is my opinion that the cost of the PCO #7 can be reduced by using a
paving section of 67 of usphalt over 3° of base course.

Sincerely,
Walker Engineering

JM, G-’TLQJJ/ IW CI/%Q/’I"'

Morey E. Walker, P.E.
Principal

Civil Engineering - Water Resources - Traffic Engineering



L2

Consiruction

PROPO

SED CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

Glorieta Fire Station No, 2

Date: 6/22/2016
Owner PCO # PCO 008
Contractor PCO # PCO 008
Directed PCO # PCO 008
Description Added Roof Insulation
Individual Subcontractor Summary

Subcontractor: Supreme Contracting
Total Subcontract $2,150.28
G.C.'sO.H. &P $215.03 10.00%
Total Subcontractor: $2,365.31

Prime Contractor's Summary
G.C. Total Direct Labor: $686,04
Material: $200.84
Subtotal: $886.88
PT&I $219.53 32%
Subtotal: $1,106.41
G.C. Direct Profit: $110.64 10.00%
Total G.C. Self Perform: $1,217.05

Change Order Summary

Total Subcontract w/Markup: $2,365.31
Total General w/Markup: $1,217.05
Subtotal: 53,582.36
Tax: $0.00 0.000%
Subtotal: $3,582.36
Bond: $71.65 2.00%
Total Amount This Request: $3,654.01

Days added for add!, work:

SIGNED:

DATE: |




e

PCO 008

Subcontractors
Sub #1

Description: Added Roof Insulation

Supreme Contracting

Added insulation

$ 2,150.28

Sub Total: $ 2,150.28

Sub #2

Sub Total: -
Sub #3

S .

Sub Total: -
Materials
Wood backing S 175.84
Screws 5 25.00
N/A $ -

Labor
Rate/hr Hrs

Project Manager ) 55.00 1.00
Superintendent Supervising S 40.00 2.00
Superintendent Operating Equip
Proiect Engineer S 40.00 2.00
Laborer
Carpenter S 29.44 | 16.00

Days added for additional work

Subcontractor Total: $ 2,150.28

Materials Total: §  200.84

Total
$55.00
$80.00
$0.00
$80.00
$0.00
$471.04

Labor/Management Total: 5686.04

$ 3,037.16



|

=] INGGE

PROPOSAL/CHANGYE, ORDFR REQUEST
June 22 M6

ATTEN: LLR Construetion
PROJIECT:  Gloricla Fire Station
LOCATION: Santa e, NM

R Request tor Change Ovder for 2° insulation ar lower to clear iron,
Ehe foltowing is Supremes price breakdown for extrn 2 Insulition installed at lower rool,

Labor

[B.00 per man hour x 16% WO = $8.2%.

$I8.00 1 $8.28 = $26.28

H26.28 8 10" FICAL FUTA, SUTA = $2.80

$20.28 1 5289 - $20.09

829.09 x Sman hours = $ 19SS b I E AR

Material:
Poly Tso 2% 1 600 SIF

s

160000

HRDOO N 8000
Material Total $ 1.834.45

-~

Subietal b OLEGLYS
LB OBL oo cppmmte v vy meommads st on i 08 o Bl B 1830
Suhotal 204789
PPN it 5 S TR S L e s s s *_I!)-’._W
IF'OTAL S Z2,150.28

IF s 0w have any questions, please contact our ofTice a5y 875-1677.

- )
. o  pm—— -~
subimilied h_V: (L...,_-_-_:'_‘e_] /L»‘-W—_. o
Grep Russ.’Suprcmc Contracting, lac,

Aveepied by: Date:

Waeiter Certified Indian Fiem, Hubrone ¢ ertiffd, Spall Disadvantuged Businesy, W
* U pricing good for o0 duys©
Pubfic Works Minimng Wage et KOU4982007 1027
Firestone Master Conrractor 2009/Red Shield

idw Mexico Olfice; fivas Uikiee:

ey SO5-0F5- 1677 o Fax 405 875- 16D Phome: 072-285-5223 « Fax 972-205 1143

10 Baylor Dr SE Albnaueague, 1M B7 106 621 Foachiree I, Baleh Shrdnegs, TX 75100
Vilisili: var supremesontEing om Sobsila: S supremaconiicting con

Vi o PO, Box 13795, Nhuguaree, M 87192 3745 il 1: PO Box 171298, Dallas, TX 75217 1 204

MM License #R36G7, (31398, EEYE, (3321 « Aizona | iconse #8766 Commereial L2 « Florida | icensa #AMA-209027049



APPROVED FIRESTONE
UNDERLAYMENT

APPROVED FIRESTONE
UNDERLAYMENT TO
EXTEND PAST THE TOP
OF EAVE FLASHING BY
MIN. 37 (76 2mm)

APPROPRIATE FIRESTONE FASTENER
8" (203 mm) 0.C. MAX.

EAVE STARTER FLASHING

APPROVED FIRESTONE
UNDERLAYMENT TO
EXTEND DOWN THE

FACE OF THE GUTTER
BOARD.

APPROPRIATE FIRESTONE FASTENER
8" (203 mm) O C MAX,

KEEPER STRIP

WOOD NAILER (SEE NOTES) \

K}

4

5

NOTES:
1

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR t40ST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHEETS
FOR FASCIA SIZES. ACCESSORIES AND FINISHES
AVAILABLE.

WOOD NAILER MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR 200 LBS PER
LINEAR FOOT MINIMUM IN ANY GIVEN DIRECTION.

REFER TO THE FIRESTONE TECHNICAL DATABASE
FOR FASTENER COMPATIBILITY WITH METAL.
REFER TO THE FIRESTONE TECHNICAL DATABASE
FOR HEM LENGTH AND REQUIRED D!STANCE
BETWEEN THE PANEL AND CLEAT.

6 APPLICATION DETAILS ARE FOR ILLUSTRATION

PURPOSES ONLY AND MAY MOT BE APFROPRIATE
FOR ALL BUILDING DESIGHS AND CONDITIOMS.

FOR WARRANTY PERIODS GREATER THAN
20 YEARS REFER TO METAL QUICK SPECS
FOR MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS.

MAXIMUM WARRANTY: 20 YEARS

ﬂﬂﬁ@@»@g@ SLIDING EAVE AT DRIP EDGE seue Ree | DETAIL NO.
BUILDING PRODUCTS 08/2212013 w _ m _ A
zomou%W:swmjmw. UNA-CLADe accerrenle systEns JC3-RS NCT TO SCALE




phoko. PG

6122/2016

..

QES{foue

\

““e e STIRLHED

"

1

htips:t/mail.google.com/mail/uWdVi#tinbox/ 15578ae69866bc4 1 2projactor
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PROBUILD - SANTA FE LUMBER
1137 SILER RD

ZANTA FE, NM 87507
(505)471-7474 FAX (505)471-5013

(o - 3331197 QUOTE 06/22/16 15:36 01Q
528
WT: 257.60
SOLD  LLR CONSTRUCTION LLC SHIP GLORIETA FIRE STATIO s 28
TO: 1000 CORDOVA PL TO: P 127
#91 £2857
SANTA FE NM 87505 w2857
PR 301 C 21
P2
CUSTH: 24900.0000 TERMS: NET 10TH
n05-428-3571
L#  QTY DESCRIPTION ITEM#  UNITS PRICE AMOUNT
= 14  2X4-12 NON-COM TREATED 0IA 112 1570 . 00MBF 175.84
SUBTOTAL 175.84
SANTA FE CNTY .00
TOTAL 175.34

3GTIMATE GOOD UNTIL LAST DAY OF MONTH QUOTED. ISTIMATE EASED 0N J0B SITE
LILIVIRY -20MILE 3ADIUS PBS STORE. THIS IS AN ZSTIMATE CNLY. QUANTITY SUSJECT
10 AVAILABILITY. CREDIT TERMS SUBJZCT TO APPROVAL 3Y PROBUILD

Thys st 18 41t esumation gl matenais lor the project supmitled by Customer  ProBukd does nol grarantea 15 suthcency o accuracy ProBuid recommungs thal Cusiomer TH A K Y 0
1oy aw s estmale wth desgn pro‘essiona’s and LoRIaCtors on the proect submifted by Customed  This review snoukd tike Jlace onof 10 placng an kuet min Pegdudd N U !
It1s Cuslomer s suie resnorsmitly 1o ascenain that the matenats snall ba used by Custorer in actorcancd wih apphcable 3w$. slatules. orcnarces bu 1inq crdes WE APPREC[ ATE YOUR BUSINESS

\s ProBuid has rol spec hed the Products, Customer shall delerming wralaer ine Predgcts are $utanio for irg Lses and anoicatbons Cistorer rontemplates
EASE REEP 1105 LGAY R rinIR PEFEEENCE




